TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PABACED G.D.S. INC.		06/07/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAIBEC INC.	
Street Address:	660, Lemoir Street	
City:	Quebec, Province of Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1X 3W3	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488472	GARDECO
Registration Number:	3151233	GARDIMPACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(603)624-1432 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: patfilings@nhpatlaw.com

BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA Correspondent Name:

835 Hanover Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAIBEC-07001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900081691

Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0757

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street
Address Line 2: Suite 301
Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire

Signature: /djb/

Date: 07/13/2007

Total Attachments: 1
source=MAIBECINCAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0758 17/03/2001 13.31 IEC 3140/13933 30:11-COEDR, LACASSE ... 42/003/00

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

PABACED G.D.S. INC., a legally constituted corporation, having its head office at 207, 295 Raod, Ville Degelis, Province of Quebec, G5T 1R1, hereinafter acting and represented by its Secretary, Mr. Sylvain Deschênes, duly authorized as he so declares;

Hereinafter referred to as ("the Assignor")

And:

MAIBEC INC., a legally constituted corporation, having its head office at 660, Lemoir Street, Quebec, Province of Quebec, G1X 3W3, hereinafter acting and represented by its President, Mr. François Tardif, duly authorized as he so declares;

Hereinafter referred to as ("the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trade-mark registrations GARDECO, Registration number 2488472 and GARDIMPACT. Registration number 3151233, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which these trade-marks are used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-marks.

SIGNED at Quebec City, this June 7, 2007.

PABACED Q.D.S. INC.

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

SYLVAIN DESCHÊNES, Secretary

MAIBEC IN

FRANÇOIS TARDIF, Président

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0759